TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/11/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Slyck & Associates, Inc.		04/10/2008	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eclipsys Corporation	
Street Address:	Three Ravinia Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3034624	VSAPRO
Registration Number:	1789616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32974.00.0030

TRADEMARK

900173634 REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue
Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/
Date:	10/11/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger-Van Slyck#page1.tif source=Merger-Van Slyck#page2.tif source=Merger-Van Slyck#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0879

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:01 PM 04/10/2008 FILED 02:01 PM 04/10/2008 SRV 080414763 - 2575222 FILE

CERTUFICATE OF MERGER OF ECLIPSYS HOLDING 1 CORPORATION, (a Delaware corporation),

VAN SLYCK & ASSOCIATES, INC. (an Arizona corporation)

WITH AND INTO ECLIPSYS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Filed pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Sections 10-1105 and 10-1107 of the Arizona Business Corporation Act

Eclipsys Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

FTRST: The names and jurisdiction of organization of each corporation that is a constituent corporation to the merger are:

Name

Delaware

Van Slyck & Associates, Inc.

Jurisdiction

Delaware

Arizona

Eclipsys Corporation Delaware

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Eclipsys Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), which will continue its existence as the Surviving Corporation upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Eclipsys Corporation as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock of Van Slyck & Associates, Inc., the constituent corporation that is not a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware is 100,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0880

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved by 100% shareholder approval of Van Slyck.

SEVENTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30346.

EIGHTH: The registered agent of the Surviving Corporation is National Registered Agents located at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover Delaware 19904.

NINTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Eclipsys Holding 1 Corporation, Van Slyck & Associates, Inc. and Eclipsys Corporation.

TENTH: The effective time of the merger shall be 12:03 a.m. Eastern Time on April 11, 2008.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger, on behalf of Eclipsys Corporation, as its authorized officer.

DATED: April 10, 2008

ECLIPSYS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Robert M. Saman Assistant Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 10/11/2010